ordinarily mean during normal business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., local time, Monday through 
Friday.   

(6) Audit Requirements. 

(a) Subrecipient shall conduct a single or program-specific audit in accordance with the provisions of 2 CFR 
part 200 if it expends seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) or more in Federal awards from all 
sources during its fiscal year. 

(b) Within sixty (60) calendar days of the close of  Subrecipient’s fiscal year, on an annual basis,  Subrecipient 
shall electronically submit a completed Audit Compliance Certification to audit@deo.myflorida.com, and

[...]

Attachment L – 2 CFR Appendix II to Part 200 

Attachment M – Subrogation Agreement 

Attachment N – HMGP Agreement, H0679, Attachment A, Budget and Scope of Work  

(provided for illustrative purposes) 

(20)  Funding/Consideration. 

(a) The funding for this Agreement shall not exceed Seven Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred 
Fifty-Six Dollars and Zero Cents ($737,356.00), which includes cost share of $642,857.00 and activity 
delivery costs of $94,499.00, subject to the availability of funds. The State of Florida and DEO’s 
performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement is contingent upon annual appropriations by the

[...]

may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a public 
entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or consultant under 
a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of thirty-
five thousand dollars ($35,000) for a period of thirty-six (36) months following the date of being placed 
on the convicted vendor list.  By executing this Agreement, Subrecipient represents and warrants that 
neither it nor any of its affiliates is currently on the convicted vendor list.